## **CITY OF CONCORD**

*In the two thousand twenty-second year of our Lord* 

**RESOLUTION** Authorizing Annual Appraisal of Real Estate at Market Value per RSA 75:8-b

## The City of Concord resolves as follows:

*WHEREAS*, the legislature has in RSA 75:8-b authorized any municipality with a population over 10,000 to annually appraise real estate at market value; and

**WHEREAS**, the legislature has established in RSA 75:8-b that the governing body shall hold two public hearings regarding the annual appraisal process at least 15 days, but not more than 60 days, prior to the governing body's authorization vote; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council recognizes that assessments are constantly changing by neighborhood, type of property, and economic forces in varying amounts and that without annual adjustments to real estate assessments these changes may result in inequitable and unfair property taxation based upon the under or over assessment of properties when compared to market value; and

## **NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of Concord that:

- 1.) The annual appraisal of real estate at market value pursuant to the provisions of RSA 75:8-b is hereby authorized.
- 2.) This resolution takes effect April 1, 2022.